
RESOLUTION NO. 82- jT^ 

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF 
THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE 

FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION 

WHEREAS, This nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 
1934, and have authority under said Act: and 

WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-Laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes 
and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for 
the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and tribal members; and, 

WHEREAS, A Special Meeting was called on May 21, 1982; and, 

WHEREAS, According to Article II, Section I: Membership: The membership of the 
Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of: 

A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe 
as of October 2, 1974. 

B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment and 
to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation 
at the time of birth of said person. 

C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a.federally 
recognized Tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the Hidatsa, 
Mandan, and/or Arickara Tribe. 

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT: 

A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received benefits 
from such Tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be 
eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the 
Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall 
not be considered as being such benefits. 

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes 
of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights 
he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a condition of his/her 
enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold 
Reservation; and, 

WHEREAS, On May 21, 1982 the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution for 
applicants eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes; and, 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council duly and offically 
approves the enrollment of the following sixty-five (65) applicants. 
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C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Fort 
Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed 
of 11 members of whom 7. constitutes a quorum, were present at a 
meeting, thereof duly called, noticed, convened, and hold on the 

^ ^ > 
the affir 

day of 
1982; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by 

the affirmative vote of ^ members, g> members opposed, & members 
abstained, # members passed and that the said resolution has not been 
rescinded or amended in any way. 

Chairman (Voting) (N9«-¥«*HS!g). 

Dated this day of ^Pk^ 1982, 

Secretary, Tribal Business Council 

ATTEST: 

J^^fi^^^ 
CHAIRMAN, TRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL 



NAME 

Francene Kelly Azure 

Nicole Bad Brave 

Noinna R. Baker 

Paige Robert Baker 

Sheyenne Thunder Baker 

Stacey Jo Bell 

Angel D. Brady 

Kelly Marie Charging 

Leonard Osborne Chase 

Desiree Conklin 

Cocoa R. Cuinmings 

Dustin J. Danks 

Solly Tyke Danks 

Kenton DeMontigny 

Forrest Rajmiond Dickens 

Heather C. Dickens 

Timothy Doop 

James Paul Driver 

Melissa Estrella 

Bennett Everett, Jr. 

Holly Marie Everett 

Allen Paul Thomas Finley 

Amber Dawn Finley 

Fahtima Finley 

Jerrold D. Finley 

Lana Hazel Finley 

Robert Finley, Jr. 

DATE OF BIRTH 

3/19/79 

11/09/81 

11/05/81 

2/18/82 

10/26/81 

7/25/81 

7/13/80 

5/25/77 

10/21/81 

4/03/82 

2/05/82 

3/05/82 

2/03/82 

3/09/82 

8/24/81 

10/13/81 

12/26/70 

6/15/81 

12/12/78 

1/06/82 

1/06/81 

10/19/81 

6/30/79 

12/25/81 

1/12/81 

7/18/79 

12/24/81 

TOTAL 
BLOOD DEGREE 

3/8 

4/4 

5/8 

3/8 

17/32 

15/16 

23/32 

27/64 

23/64 

1/2 

19/32 

39/64 

25/64 

11/32 

19/32 

11/32 

31/64 

3/8 

1/2 

29/32 

13/32 

15/32 

19/32 

15/32 

15/16 

29/32 

7/8 
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Cynthia Susan Fleischer 

Lacey Rose Foote 

Larissa Marie Birdsbill Ford 

Anna Mae Fox 

Bethany Leigh Fox 

Crystal Marie Fox 

Eric James Fox 

James Matthew Fox 

Kiann Dawn Fox 

Marshall James Fox 

Naomi Pearl Fox 

Troy Anthony Fox 

Tori Jean Fredericks 

Toni Rae Garcia 

Sharon Rena Gardner 

Von Vincent Gillette 

Angelique Gillis 

Johnette Kaye Gillis 

Benjamin Brooks Good Bird 

Roy Evan John Good Bird 

Jonathan Henry Goodall 

Kyrie Reahnatta Grady 

James George Green 

Autumn Kay Gwin 

Billie Holly Hale 

James Earl Hale, Jr. 

Jamie Lee Hale 

Shane Louis Hall 

Titus Douglas Hall, Jr. 

6/01/69 

8/29/81 

1/08/82 

7/30/75 

11/20/81 

10/12/79 

9/18/81 

6/05/78 

2/01/82 

10/24/79 

8/18/81 

6/06/80 

3/25/81 

10/05/78 

10/25/60 

1/29/79 

2/11/79 

3/03/81 

12/27/80 

11/10/81 

9/17/80 

8/18/80 

7/14/73 

9/16/78 

9/22/78 

4/21/78 

12/28/80 

1/19/78 

4/09/69 

1/2 

7/8 

1/4 

1/2 

23/32 

15/32 

3/8 

1/4 

1/2 

15/32 

3/8 

7/16 

1/2 

13/32 

1/2 

31/64 

39/64 

39/64 

3/4 

23/32 

31/64 

1/2 

17/64 

21/32 

15/32 

15/32 

27/32 

27/64 

121/256 
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Tammy Lynn Hammer 

Travis M. Holding Eagle 

Lisa Ann Marie Holen Starr 

Shylow Myles Hopkins 

Lindsey Marie Hosie 

Garnette Howard 

Karissa Bessie Jo Howard 

Arlene Frances Howling Wolf 

Holly Mai Howling Wolf 

7/30/79 

11/20/80 

1/27/82 

12/08/81 

3/28/80 

1/24/81 

8/01/79 

1/20/81 

12/19/81 

7/16 

15/32 

21/32 

55/64 

19/64 

9/16 

9/16 

15/32 

31/32 




