RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and have authority under said Act: and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-Laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and tribal members; and,
- WHEREAS, A Special Meeting was called on May 21, 1982; and,
- WHEREAS, According to Article II, Section I: Membership: The membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:
 - A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as of October 2, 1974.
 - B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the time of birth of said person.
 - C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a federally recognized Tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the Hidatsa, Mandan, and/or Arickara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

- A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received benefits from such Tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be considered as being such benefits.
- B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a condition of his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation; and,

WHEREAS, On May 21, 1982 the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution for applicants eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes; and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council duly and offically approves the enrollment of the following sixty-five (65) applicants.

RESOLUTION NO. 82-

$\underline{C} \underline{E} \underline{R} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{F} \underline{I} \underline{C} \underline{A} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{O} \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 11 members of whom 7 constitutes a quorum, were present at a <u>meeting</u>, thereof duly called, noticed, convened, and hold on the <u>21</u> day of <u>1000</u>, 1982; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of <u>members</u>, <u>o</u> members opposed, <u>o</u> members abstained, <u>members</u> passed and that the said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Chairman (Voting) (Not Voting).

Dated this <u>21</u> day of <u>*Reg.*</u>, 1982.

Secretary, Tribal Business Council

ATTEST:



CHAIRMAN, TRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	TOTAL BLOOD DEGREE
Francene Kelly Azure	3/19/79	3/8
Nicole Bad Brave	11/09/81	4/4
Norma R. Baker	11/05/81	5/8
Paige Robert Baker	2/18/82	3/8
Sheyenne Thunder Baker	10/26/81	17/32
Stacey Jo Bell	7/25/81	15/16
Angel D. Brady	7/13/80	23/32
Kelly Marie Charging	5/25/77	27/64
Leonard Osborne Chase	10/21/81	23/64
Desiree Conklin	4/03/82	1/2
Cocoa R. Cummings	2/05/82	19/32
Dustin J. Danks	3/05/82	39/64
Solly Tyke Danks	2/03/82	- 25/64
Kenton DeMontigny	3/09/82	11/32
Forrest Raymond Dickens	8/24/81	19/32
Heather C. Dickens	10/13/81	11/32
Timothy Doop	12/26/70	31/64
James Paul Driver	6/15/81	3/8
Melissa Estrella	12/12/78	1/2
Bennett Everett, Jr.	1/06/82	29/32
Holly Marie Everett	1/06/81	13/32
Allen Paul Thomas Finley	10/19/81	15/32
Amber Dawn Finley	6/30/79	19/32
Fahtima Finley	12/25/81	15/32
Jerrold D. Finley	1/12/81	15/16
Lana Hazel Finley	7/18/79	29/32
Robert Finley, Jr.	12/24/81	7/8

Cynthia Susan Fleischer	6/01/69	1/2
Lacey Rose Foote	8/29/81	7/8
Larissa Marie Birdsbill Ford	1/08/82	1/4
Anna Mae Fox	7/30/75	1/2
Bethany Leigh Fox	11/20/81	23/32
Crystal Marie Fox	10/12/79	15/32
Eric James Fox	9/18/81	3/8
James Matthew Fox	6/05/78	1/4
Kiann Dawn Fox	2/01/82	1/2
Marshall James Fox	10/24/79	15/32
Naomi Pearl Fox	8/18/81	3/8
Troy Anthony Fox	6/06/80	7/16
Tori Jean Fredericks	3/25/81	1/2
Toni Rae Garcia	10/05/78	13/32
Sharon Rena Gardner	10/25/60	1/2
Von Vincent Gillette	1/29/79	31/64
Angelique Gillis	2/11/79	39/64
Johnette Kaye Gillis	3/03/81	39/64
Benjamin Brooks Good Bird	12/27/80	3/4
Roy Evan John Good Bird	11/10/81	23/32
Jonathan Henry Goodall	9/17/80	31/64
Kyrie Reahnatta Grady	8/18/80	1/2
James George Green	7/14/73	17/64
Autumn Kay Gwin	9/16/78	21/32
Billie Holly Hale	9/22/78	15/32
James Earl Hale, Jr.	4/21/78	15/32
Jamie Lee Hale	12/28/80	27/32
Shane Louis Hall	1/19/78	27/64
Titus Douglas Hall, Jr.	4/09/69	121/256

)	Tammy Lynn Hammer	7/30/79		7/16
	Travis M. Holding Eagle	11/20/80		15/32
	Lisa Ann Marie Holen Starr	1/27/82	•	21/32
	Shylow Myles Hopkins	12/08/81		55/64
	Lindsey Marie Hosie	3/28/80		19/64
	Garnette Howard	1/24/81		9/16
	Karissa Bessie Jo Howard	8/01/79		9/16
	Arlene Frances Howling Wolf	1/20/81		15/32
	Holly Mai Howling Wolf	12/19/81		31/32

